## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

## AKER BIOMARINE AS Petitioner

v.

## NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGIES AND BIORESOURCES INC. Patent Owner

CASE IPR: Unassigned

Patent 8,278,351

AKER BIOMARINE AS'S POWER OF ATTORNEY (INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,278,351)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, Aker BioMarine AS, a Norwegian corporation, having a principal place of business at Fjordallèen 16, P.O. Box 1423 Vika, Oslo Norway 0115, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,278,351:

Lead Counsel: John Mitchell Jones (Reg. No. 44,174) phone: 608-662-1277

Back-up Counsel: Amanda Hollis (Reg. No. 55,629) phone: 312-862-2011

Address: John Mitchell Jones

CASIMIR JONES S.C.

2275 Deming Way, Suite 310

Middleton, WI 53562 (608) 662-1277 (phone) (608) 662-1276 (facsimile) jmjones@casimirjones.com

Address: Amanda Hollis

KIRKLAND & ELLIS 300 North LaSalle Chicago, IL 60654 (312) 862-2011 (phone) (312) 862-2200 (facsimile) amanda.hollis@kirkland.com

OR: AK	ER BIÖMARINE /	\\$	
	. Hallian		a
3y:	Exite VA.		Much
Fitte:	SEO.	A 100 1 100 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
Date:	10 15 t em 505	26	201



## **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that "AKER BIOMARINE AS'S POWER OF ATTORNEY (INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,278,351)" was served in its entirety by United States Postal Service Express Mail No. EM656156950US this 1<sup>st</sup> day of October 2013 on the following:

COOLEY LLP

ATTN: Patent Group 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite 700 Washington, DC 20004 Patent owner's correspondence address Of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,278,351

**CASIMIR JONES SC** 

Dated: October 1, 2013 /John Mitchell Jones/

John Mitchell Jones Registration No. 44,174 Attorneys for Petitioner

2275 Deming Way, Suite 310 Middleton, WI 53562 (608) 662-1277

